

April 8, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1248

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the Senate as printed on pages 1254 and 1255 of the Senate Journal, Engrossed House Bill No. 1248 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections 37-17.1-29 and" with "section"

Page 1, line 2, replace "possession of a dangerous weapon" with "authority of a political subdivision regarding firearms"

Page 1, remove lines 5 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 16

Page 2, line 19, remove "**and**"

Page 2, line 20, remove "**dangerous weapons**"

Page 2, line 21, remove "1."

Page 2, line 23, remove ", dangerous"

Page 2, line 24, remove "weapons."

Page 2, remove lines 26 through 29

Re-number accordingly